©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
March, 2016 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NB3V1102C/D
NB3V110xC Series
3.3V/2.5V/1.8V LVCMOS
Low Skew Fanout Buffer
Family

9
15
Q6 Q78
16
Table 1. PIN DESCRIPTION
Devices
LVCMOS Clock
Input
LVCMOS Clock
Output Enable LVCMOS Clock Output
Device
Supply Voltage
Device
Ground
CLKIN OE Q0, Q1, ... Q7 VDD GND
NB3V1102C 1 2 3, 8 6 4
NB3V1103C 1 2 3, 8, 5 6 4
NB3V1104C 1 2 3, 8, 5, 7 6 4
NB3V1106C 1 2 3, 14, 11, 13, 6, 9 5, 8, 12 4, 7, 10
NB3V1108C 1 2 3, 16, 13, 15, 6, 11, 8, 9 5, 10, 14 4, 7, 12
NOTE: Pins not mentioned in the table are NC.
Table 2. OUTPUT LOGIC TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUTS
CLKIN OE Qn

DUT + Source Phase Jitter = 51.76 fs
Input Source Phase Jitter = 23.5 fs
The additive RMS phase jitter contributed by the device (integrated between 12 kHz and 20 MHz) is 46.11 fs.
Additive RMS phase jitter � RMS phase jitter of output2 � RMS phase jitter of input2�
46.11 fs � 51.76 fs2 � 23.5 fs2�
Figures 9 and 10 were created with measured data from
Agilent−E5052A/B Signal Source Analyzer using ON
Semiconductor Phase Noise Explorer web tool.  This free
application enables an interactive environment for advanced
phase noise and jitter analysis of timing devices and clock
tree designs.  To see the performance of NB3V110xC
beyond conditions outlined in this datasheet, please visit the
ON Semiconductor Green Point Design Tools homepage.
Table 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
NB3V1102CDTR2G 102
TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & ReelNB3V1103CDTR2G 103
NB3V1104CDTR2G 104
NB3V1102CMTTBG
(In Development) 02
WDFN8
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NB3V1103CMTTBG
(In Development) 03
NB3V1104CMTTBG
(In Development) 04
NB3V1106CDTR2G 1106
V
TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NB3V1108CDTR2G